
Information

Description:YMN/RADIOGRAPHY/2020/PA
Bid invitation number:6300033828

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 18.08.2020 14:00:00
Opening date: 18.08.2020 14:30:00
Created On: 13.08.2020 13:20:13

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
LABOUR CHARGES FOR RADIOGRAPHY TESTING OF CASTINGS STRUCTURES FOR A PERIOD OF ONE
YEAR.
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION TO BE GIVEN IN THE QUOTATION
1. GSTin 2. HSN NO. & 3. APPLICABLE GST RATE
NOTE :
1. YOU ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT YOUR BID WITHIN TIME
2. OUR PAYMENT TERM IS 60 DAYS FROM THE DATE CERTIFICATION BY USER DEPARTMENT.
3. DELIVERY SHOULD BE F.O.R. BEML MYSORE.
4. PRICES: Prices are firm till the execution of the Order.
5. DELIVERY TERMS: Delivery as per BEML Schedule.
6. VALIDITY: 90 Days from the date of opening of the Bid.
7. RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE: BEML Risk Purchase Clause will be applicable.
8. LD CLAUSE: BEML LD CLAUSE will be applicable in case of delay in delivery.
9. Any amendment to this tender will be published only in BEML website and not in CPP portal. Vendors to note this
10. Vendors to attach any details/attachments related to the tender in the Notes and Attachment section.

Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in "Bidders Remarks" column under Item Data.
Please contact our SRM Team for guidance on submission of bids in SRM system.
Phone number: (080) 22963269 / 22963141
E-mail ID: admin.srm@beml.co.in

Bid invitation details



Information

Description:YMN/RADIOGRAPHY/2020/PA
Bid invitation number:6300033828

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 Radiography testing of
BH205E castings

80  DAY

Item long text:
Scope of work
LABOUR CHARGES FOR RADIOGRAPHY TESTING OF CASTINGS STRUCTURES FOR A PERIOD OF ONE
YEAR.

1.The price is for professional charges for Radiography testing of castings structures as per applicable codes
and standards using Gamma Ray Radioactive Isotope Ir-192.

2.Service provider shall be capable of exposing of RT film for maximum sq.inch area per visit.    The
approximate total area to be Radiograhped  will be around 2,43,200 sq. inch.

3.Testing to be carried out only on request made by Quality Engineering sections. In case request is made by
other departments, thesame has to be approved by the Chief of Quality Engineering Department. Prior
intimation of at least one day in advance will be given to the service providers for extending testing services.

4.Radiography exposure shall be carried out during 9 pm - 6 am only. In case of requirement, Service provider
has to arrange for testing during Sunday / Holiday also.

5.Technician engaged in Radiography testing shall be qualified with ASNT/ISNT level II certification. BEML will
not provide any assistance for conducting the testing or for the development and processing of films.

6.BEML shall provide a work place for Radiography exposure (field radiography) to the service providers.
However, service providersshall bring their own test apparatus and all other consumables like X-Ray films,
chemicals for film processing, lead markers, flexible cassettes, safety aids (Dosimeter, TLD badge, Survey
meter, Cordon of distance during exposure) and display boards for cordoningoff the test area etc.,

7.Technician engaged in Radiography testing shall wear safety helmet, Shoes and all other safety aspects
related to radiography testing.

8.Radiography technician shall expose the films on the jobs, develop the films with their own facility, interpret the
results and submit the report on the same day.

9.Your quote shall be for a day’s visit basis based on the area being tested on the day, which shall be for one
man day of 8 Hrs. No separate charges shall be paid for transportation. Your quote shall also include rate per
sq.in area exposed. RT charges are paid per visit basis based on the area being tested on the day. However, in



Information

Description:YMN/RADIOGRAPHY/2020/PA
Bid invitation number:6300033828

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

case value of work carried out is more than minimum charges per visit basis, then the actuals calculated for the
area radiographed at the rates agreed per sq.in shall be admitted for payment.

10.This contract is valid for a period of 1 year  ( 80 Working days)

11.Consolidated bills pertaining to each month with all necessary invoices shall be submitted to BEML at the end
of each month for processing of payment.

12.Bills submitted by you shall be certified by the officer-in-charge of Quality Engineering Department.

13.Service provider shall take all necessary steps to meet the mandatory requirements of Factories Act /
Contract Act / Govt. Notifications / AERD / BARC /  or other regulatory norms of safety in this regard and
absolve BEML of any legal complications arising, ifat any later date on this account.

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %


